Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

NJ Colleges and Universities

College of New Jersey

Kean University

Montclair State University
New Jersey City University
New Jersey Institute of Technology
Ramapo College of N.J.
Rowan University

Rutgers, The State University
Stockton University

T Edison State University

W Paterson University of N.J.

TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS

Atlantic Cape Community Coll
Bergen Community College
Brookdale Community College
Burlington County, Rowan College at
Camden County College
Cumberland County College

Essex County College

Gloucester County, Rowan College at
Hudson County Comm College
Mercer County Comm College
Middlesex County College

Morris, County College of

Ocean County College

Passaic County Comm College
Raritan Valley Community Coll
Salem Community College

Sussex County Community Coll
Union County College

Warren County Comm College

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL

TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

Instructional

355
331
620
256
441
216
574

4,006
320

0
410

7,529

83
266
215

62
130

40
111

76
105
110
163
155

95

94
127

18

32
134

27

2,043

9,572

Graduate
Assistants

O OO0 0O 0000000000000 0D0DO0 O OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOoo

0

Management

101
155
63
88
85
36
267
325
88
111
48

1,367

34
78

61
16
12
79
44
69
37

47
101
66
39
23
19
34

783

2,150

Professional

343
117
548
339
477
143
693

9,342
251
157
269

12,679

78
144
204

69
107

72
105

73

47
127
146

69

48
112

91

18

13
178

19

1,720

14,399

Office and
Administrative

110

229

235

102

199

174

343

2,245

234

58

217

4,146

49
94
81
56
72
22
101
36
88
54
118
91
67
43
62
5
32
69
9

1,149

5,295

Other Support

276
68
361
145
166
110
394
2,881
222
0
212

4,835

71
127
61
82
34
22
85
54
18
41
116
62
29
33
27
0

8
74
3

947

5,782

Grand Total

1,185
900
1,827
930
1,368
679
2,271
18,799
1,115
326
1,156

30,556

315
709
570
330
359
168
481
283
327
369
552
424
340
348
346

64
104
489

64

6,642

37,198

Source: Fall 2016 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 20, 2017)




Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

Instructional Graduate Management Professional Office and Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Bloomfield College 70 0 41 22 89 30 252
Caldwell University 81 0 36 67 32 1 217
Centenary College 82 0 36 100 27 23 268
Drew University 150 0 60 175 51 35 471
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Florham 159 0 57 77 51 43 387
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Metro 186 0 193 116 121 43 659
Felician University 85 0 33 47 52 17 234
Georgian Court University 85 0 33 84 51 43 296
Monmouth University 302 0 79 285 164 147 977
Pillar College 9 0 43 8 0 0 60
Princeton University 924 0 629 1,976 877 1,272 5,678
Rider University 243 0 101 187 100 86 717
Saint Elizabeth, College of 49 0 11 50 25 8 143
Saint Peter's University 118 0 67 105 69 8 367
Seton Hall University 467 0 126 439 174 118 1,324
Stevens Institute of Technology 276 0 189 211 131 64 871
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS 3,286 0 1,734 3,949 2,014 1,938 12,921
Berkeley College 136 0 47 221 48 20 472
Best Care College 12 0 3 1 1 1 18
Chamberlain College of Nursing 9 0 6 12 3 0 30
Devry University 15 0 6 29 2 1 53
Eastern International College 22 0 11 24 10 7 74
Eastern School of Acupuncture/Medicn 0 0 1 2 1 1 5
Eastwick College 23 0 20 25 19 20 107
Jersey College 95 0 9 54 7 14 179
Strayer University 6 0 4 3 6 22
University of Phoenix 0 0 3 2 1 8
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS 318 0 110 373 96 71 968

Source: Fall 2016 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 20, 2017)




Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

Graduate Office and
. ; Instructional . Management Professional . K Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Assumption College 0 0 2 1 0 1 4
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 3 0 1 0 0 2 6
Beth Medrash Govoha 15 0 20 25 24 3 87
New Brunswick Theological Seminary 6 0 3 6 5 4 24
Princeton Theological Seminary 45 0 61 40 37 43 226
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 4 0 1 2 1 3 11
Rabbinical College 13 0 4 1 3 9 30
Talmudical Academy 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Yeshiva Gedolah Zichron Leyma 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Yeshiva Toras Chaim 8 0 3 1 0 3 15
Yeshiva Yesodei Hatorah 7 0 2 1 1 1 12
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS 111 0 97 77 71 69 425
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST 3,715 0 1,941 4,399 2,181 2,078 14,314
N.J. GRAND TOTAL 13,287 0 4,091 18,798 7,476 7,860 51,512

Source: Fall 2016 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 20, 2017)

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 5 that appear on these tables:
Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;
Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.

Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.




Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

NJ Colleges and Universities

College of New Jersey

Kean University

Montclair State University
New Jersey City University
New Jersey Institute of Technology
Ramapo College of N.J.
Rowan University

Rutgers, The State University
Stockton University

T Edison State University

W Paterson University of N.J.

TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS

Atlantic Cape Community Coll
Bergen Community College
Brookdale Community College
Burlington County, Rowan College at
Camden County College
Cumberland County College

Essex County College

Gloucester County, Rowan College at
Hudson County Comm College
Mercer County Comm College
Middlesex County College

Morris, County College of

Ocean County College

Passaic County Comm College
Raritan Valley Community Coll
Salem Community College

Sussex County Community Coll
Union County College

Warren County Comm College

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL

TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

Instructional

497
1,105
1,226
591
317
255
1,019
3,464
296
0
665

9,435

334
750
566
567
664
211
519
215
521
390
556
377
394
402
342

69
187
478

73

7,615

17,050

Graduate
. Management
Assistants
0 0
143 2
337 0
40 1
356 0
0 0
0 0
1,922 3
0 0
0 0
79 0
2,877 6
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 10
0 0
0 0
0 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 17
2,877 23

Professional

39
4
327

67
38
53
599
12
10
48

1,205
10

111

15

90
390
212
171

21
107
195

24
45
103
17

1,521

2,726

Office and
Administrative
7
9
161

21

139
55
11

117
528
51

22

32
121
63
15
22
17
104
316
13
20
25

850

1,378

Other Support

2
0
58
6

32
465

12

581

422

1,003

Grand Total

545
1,263
2,109
646
761
298
1,243
6,508
323
15
921

14,632

416
751
583
748
688
243
520
343
1,081
733
775
429
542
774
690
122
254
640
93

10,425

25,057

Source: Fall 2016 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 20, 2017)




Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

Instructional Graduate Management Professional Office and Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Bloomfield College 151 0 1 57 13 3 225
Caldwell University 196 8 0 34 7 2 247
Centenary College 141 5 1 11 0 6 164
Drew University 92 19 1 37 15 5 169
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Florham 237 0 4 32 7 2 282
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Metro 514 0 3 19 19 1 556
Felician University 124 0 0 31 7 11 173
Georgian Court University 175 0 0 19 9 5 208
Monmouth University 349 159 0 35 12 12 567
Pillar College 77 0 0 15 0 1 93
Princeton University 188 1,088 19 250 125 200 1,870
Rider University 329 88 2 175 8 6 608
Saint Elizabeth, College of 112 8 1 34 5 0 160
Saint Peter's University 214 0 2 31 20 4 271
Seton Hall University 582 241 1 43 9 1 877
Stevens Institute of Technology 159 508 7 126 44 4 848
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS 3,640 2,124 42 949 300 263 7,318
Berkeley College 255 0 0 59 34 11 359
Best Care College 11 0 4 3 1 6 25
Chamberlain College of Nursing 21 0 0 0 0 0 21
Devry University 81 0 0 7 0 0 88
Eastern International College 27 0 2 2 2 2 35
Eastern School of Acupuncture/Medicn 23 0 0 2 4 0 29
Eastwick College 125 0 3 5 11 7 151
Jersey College 128 0 0 1 1 1 131
Strayer University 27 0 0 6 0 0 33
University of Phoenix 38 0 0 0 0 0 38
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS 736 0 9 85 53 27 910

Source: Fall 2016 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 20, 2017)




Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

Graduate Office and
. ; Instructional . Management Professional . K Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Assumption College 15 0 1 2 0 0 18
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 10 0 0 3 0 1 14
Beth Medrash Govoha 111 62 4 48 32 9 266
New Brunswick Theological Seminary 33 0 0 6 4 11 54
Princeton Theological Seminary 22 75 1 1 2 1 102
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Rabbinical College 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Talmudical Academy 4 0 1 0 3 2 10
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 2 0 0 0 1 1 4
Yeshiva Gedolah Zichron Leyma 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
Yeshiva Toras Chaim 7 0 0 1 1 0 9
Yeshiva Yesodei Hatorah 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS 208 137 7 63 45 25 485
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST 4,584 2,261 58 1,097 398 315 8,713
N.J. GRAND TOTAL 21,634 5,138 81 3,823 1,776 1,318 33,770

Source: Fall 2016 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 20, 2017)

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 28 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables:
Instructional, Graduate Assistant, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;
Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.

Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.




TOTAL of Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

NJ Colleges and Universities

College of New Jersey

Kean University

Montclair State University
New Jersey City University
New Jersey Institute of Technology
Ramapo College of N.J.
Rowan University

Rutgers, The State University
Stockton University

T Edison State University

W Paterson University of N.J.

TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS

Atlantic Cape Community Coll
Bergen Community College
Brookdale Community College
Burlington County, Rowan College at
Camden County College
Cumberland County College

Essex County College

Gloucester County, Rowan College at
Hudson County Comm College
Mercer County Comm College
Middlesex County College

Morris, County College of

Ocean County College

Passaic County Comm College
Raritan Valley Community Coll
Salem Community College

Sussex County Community Coll
Union County College

Warren County Comm College

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL

TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

Instructional

852
1,436
1,846
847
758
471
1,593
7,470
616
0
1,075

16,964

417
1,016
781
629
794
251
630
291
626
500
719
532
489
496
469
87
219
612
100

9,658

26,622

Graduate
Assistants
0
143
337
40
356

2,877

O OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo o

2,877

Management

101
157
63
89
85
36
267
328
88
111
48

1,373

34
78

64
16
12
79
44
71
37

47
111
66
39
25
19
34

800

2,173

Professional

382
121
875
347
544
181
746

9,941
263
167
317

13,884

88
144
207
180
114
87
105
163
437
339
317
90
155
307
91
42
58
281
36

3,241

17,125

Office and
Administrative

117

238

396

102

220

177

482

2,300

245

63

334

4,674

100
95
90
78
80
30

102
68

209

117

133

113
84

147

378
18
52
94
11

1,999

6,673

Other Support

278
68
419
151
166
112
426
3,346
226
0
224

5,416

92
127
66
127
43
31
85
60
65
109
149
71
43
106
59
14
10
108

1,369

6,785

Grand Total

1,730
2,163
3,936
1,576
2,129

977
3,514

25,307

1,438
341
2,077

45,188

731
1,460
1,153
1,078
1,047

411
1,001

626
1,408
1,102
1,327

853

882
1,122
1,036

186

358
1,129

157

17,067

62,255

Source: Fall 2016 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 20, 2017)




TOTAL Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

Graduate

Office and

NJ Colleges and Universities Instructional Assistants Management Professional Administrative Other Support Grand Total

Bloomfield College 221 0 42 79 102 33 477
Caldwell University 277 8 36 101 39 3 464
Centenary College 223 5 37 111 27 29 432
Drew University 242 19 61 212 66 40 640
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Florham 396 0 61 109 58 45 669
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Metro 700 0 196 135 140 44 1,215
Felician University 209 0 33 78 59 28 407
Georgian Court University 260 0 33 103 60 48 504
Monmouth University 651 159 79 320 176 159 1,544
Pillar College 86 0 43 23 0 1 153
Princeton University 1,112 1,088 648 2,226 1,002 1,472 7,548
Rider University 572 88 103 362 108 92 1,325
Saint Elizabeth, College of 161 8 12 84 30 8 303
Saint Peter's University 332 0 69 136 89 12 638
Seton Hall University 1,049 241 127 482 183 119 2,201
Stevens Institute of Technology 435 508 196 337 175 68 1,719
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS 6,926 2,124 1,776 4,898 2,314 2,201 20,239
Berkeley College 391 0 47 280 82 31 831
Best Care College 23 0 7 4 2 7 43
Chamberlain College of Nursing 30 0 6 12 3 0 51
Devry University 96 0 6 36 2 1 141
Eastern International College 49 0 13 26 12 9 109
Eastern School of Acupuncture/Medicn 23 0 1 4 5 1 34
Eastwick College 148 0 23 30 30 27 258
Jersey College 223 0 9 55 8 15 310
Strayer University 33 0 4 9 3 6 55
University of Phoenix 38 0 3 2 2 1 46
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS 1,054 0 119 458 149 98 1,878

Source: Fall 2016 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 20, 2017)




TOTAL of Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

Graduate Office and
. .. Instructional ) Management Professional . . Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Assumption College 15 0 3 3 0 1 22
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 13 0 1 3 0 3 20
Beth Medrash Govoha 126 62 24 73 56 12 353
New Brunswick Theological Seminary 39 0 3 12 9 15 78
Princeton Theological Seminary 67 75 62 41 39 44 328
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 6 0 1 2 2 3 14
Rabbinical College 14 0 4 1 3 9 31
Talmudical Academy 8 0 1 0 3 2 14
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 6 0 0 0 1 1 8
Yeshiva Gedolah Zichron Leyma 3 0 0 2 0 0 5
Yeshiva Toras Chaim 15 0 3 2 1 3 24
Yeshiva Yesodei Hatorah 7 0 2 1 2 1 13
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS 319 137 104 140 116 94 910
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST 8,299 2,261 1,999 5,496 2,579 2,393 23,027
N.J. GRAND TOTAL 34,921 5,138 4,172 22,621 9,252 9,178 85,282

Source: Fall 2016 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 20, 2017)

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 5 that appear on these tables:
Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;
Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.

Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.




