Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

	Instructional	Graduate	Management	Professional	Office and	Other Support	Grand Total
NJ Colleges and Universities	•	Assistants	_		Administrative		
College of New Jersey	355	0	101	343	110	276	1,185
Kean University	331	0	155	117	229	68	900
Montclair State University	620	0	63	548	235	361	1,827
New Jersey City University	256	0	88	339	102	145	930
New Jersey Institute of Technology	441	0	85	477	199	166	1,368
Ramapo College of N.J.	216	0	36	143	174	110	679
Rowan University	574	0	267	693	343	394	2,271
Rutgers, The State University	4,006	0	325	9,342	2,245	2,881	18,799
Stockton University	320	0	88	251	234	222	1,115
T Edison State University	0	0	111	157	58	0	326
W Paterson University of N.J.	410	0	48	269	217	212	1,156
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS	7,529	0	1,367	12,679	4,146	4,835	30,556
Atlantic Cape Community Coll	83	0	34	78	49	71	315
Bergen Community College	266	0	78	144	94	127	709
Brookdale Community College	215	0	9	204	81	61	570
Burlington County, Rowan College at	62	0	61	69	56	82	330
Camden County College	130	0	16	107	72	34	359
Cumberland County College	40	0	12	72	22	22	168
Essex County College	111	0	79	105	101	85	481
Gloucester County, Rowan College at	76	0	44	73	36	54	283
Hudson County Comm College	105	0	69	47	88	18	327
Mercer County Comm College	110	0	37	127	54	41	369
Middlesex County College	163	0	9	146	118	116	552
Morris, County College of	155	0	47	69	91	62	424
Ocean County College	95	0	101	48	67	29	340
Passaic County Comm College	94	0	66	112	43	33	348
Raritan Valley Community Coll	127	0	39	91	62	27	346
Salem Community College	18	0	23	18	5	0	64
Sussex County Community Coll	32	0	19	13	32	8	104
Union County College	134	0	34	178	69	74	489
Warren County Comm College	27	0	6	19	9	3	64
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL	2,043	0	783	1,720	1,149	947	6,642
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	9,572	0	2,150	14,399	5,295	5,782	37,198

Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Disconfield Callege	70	0	44	22	00	20	252
Bloomfield College	70	0	41	22	89	30	252
Caldwell University	81	0	36	67	32	1	217
Centenary College	82	0	36	100	27	23	268
Drew University	150	0	60	175	51	35	471
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Florham	159	0	57	77	51	43	387
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Metro	186	0	193	116	121	43	659
Felician University	85	0	33	47	52	17	234
Georgian Court University	85	0	33	84	51	43	296
Monmouth University	302	0	79	285	164	147	977
Pillar College	9	0	43	8	0	0	60
Princeton University	924	0	629	1,976	877	1,272	5,678
Rider University	243	0	101	187	100	86	717
Saint Elizabeth, College of	49	0	11	50	25	8	143
Saint Peter's University	118	0	67	105	69	8	367
Seton Hall University	467	0	126	439	174	118	1,324
Stevens Institute of Technology	276	0	189	211	131	64	871
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS	3,286	0	1,734	3,949	2,014	1,938	12,921
Berkeley College	136	0	47	221	48	20	472
Best Care College	12	0	3	1	1	1	18
Chamberlain College of Nursing	9	0	6	12	3	0	30
Devry University	15	0	6	29	2	1	53
Eastern International College	22	0	11	24	10	7	74
Eastern School of Acupuncture/Medicn	0	0	1	2	1	1	5
Eastwick College	23	0	20	25	19	20	107
Jersey College	95	0	9	54	7	14	179
Strayer University	6	0	4	3	3	6	22
University of Phoenix	0	0	3	2	2	1	8
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS	318	0	110	373	96	71	968

Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

	Instructional	Graduate	Management	Professional	Office and	Other Support	Grand Total
NJ Colleges and Universities		Assistants			Administrative	•••	
Assumption College	0	0	2	1	0	1	4
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed	3	0	1	0	0	2	6
Beth Medrash Govoha	15	0	20	25	24	3	87
New Brunswick Theological Seminary	6	0	3	6	5	4	24
Princeton Theological Seminary	45	0	61	40	37	43	226
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School	4	0	1	2	1	3	11
Rabbinical College	13	0	4	1	3	9	30
Talmudical Academy	4	0	0	0	0	0	4
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok	4	0	0	0	0	0	4
Yeshiva Gedolah Zichron Leyma	2	0	0	0	0	0	2
Yeshiva Toras Chaim	8	0	3	1	0	3	15
Yeshiva Yesodei Hatorah	7	0	2	1	1	1	12
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS	111	0	97	77	71	69	425
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST	3,715	0	1,941	4,399	2,181	2,078	14,314
N.J. GRAND TOTAL	13,287	0	4,091	18,798	7,476	7,860	51,512

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 5 that appear on these tables: Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations. Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.

Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
College of New Jersey	497	0	0	39	7	2	545
Kean University	1,105	143	2	4	9	0	1,263
Montclair State University	1,226	337	0	327	161	58	2,109
New Jersey City University	591	40	1	8	0	6	646
New Jersey Institute of Technology	317	356	0	67	21	0	761
Ramapo College of N.J.	255	0	0	38	3	2	298
Rowan University	1,019	0	0	53	139	32	1,243
Rutgers, The State University	3,464	1,922	3	599	55	465	6,508
Stockton University	296	0	0	12	11	4	323
T Edison State University	0	0	0	10	5	0	15
W Paterson University of N.J.	665	79	0	48	117	12	921
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS	9,435	2,877	6	1,205	528	581	14,632
Atlantic Cape Community Coll	334	0	0	10	51	21	416
Bergen Community College	750	0	0	0	1	0	751
Brookdale Community College	566	0	0	3	9	5	583
Burlington County, Rowan College at	567	0	3	111	22	45	748
Camden County College	664	0	0	7	8	9	688
Cumberland County College	211	0	0	15	8	9	243
Essex County College	519	0	0	0	1	0	520
Gloucester County, Rowan College at	215	0	0	90	32	6	343
Hudson County Comm College	521	0	2	390	121	47	1,081
Mercer County Comm College	390	0	0	212	63	68	733
Middlesex County College	556	0	0	171	15	33	775
Morris, County College of	377	0	0	21	22	9	429
Ocean County College	394	0	10	107	17	14	542
Passaic County Comm College	402	0	0	195	104	73	774
Raritan Valley Community Coll	342	0	0	0	316	32	690
Salem Community College	69	0	2	24	13	14	122
Sussex County Community Coll	187	0	0	45	20	2	254
Union County College	478	0	0	103	25	34	640
Warren County Comm College	73	0	0	17	2	1	93
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL	7,615	0	17	1,521	850	422	10,425
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	17,050	2,877	23	2,726	1,378	1,003	25,057

Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	<b>Grand Total</b>
Bloomfield College	151	0	1	57	13	3	225
Caldwell University	196	8	0	34	7	2	247
Centenary College	141	5	1	11	0	6	164
Drew University	92	19	1	37	15	5	169
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Florham	237	0	4	32	7	2	282
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Metro	514	0	3	19	19	1	556
Felician University	124	0	0	31	7	11	173
Georgian Court University	175	0	0	19	9	5	208
Monmouth University	349	159	0	35	12	12	567
Pillar College	77	0	0	15	0	1	93
Princeton University	188	1,088	19	250	125	200	1,870
Rider University	329	88	2	175	8	6	608
Saint Elizabeth, College of	112	8	1	34	5	0	160
Saint Peter's University	214	0	2	31	20	4	271
Seton Hall University	582	241	1	43	9	1	877
Stevens Institute of Technology	159	508	7	126	44	4	848
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS	3,640	2,124	42	949	300	263	7,318
Berkeley College	255	0	0	59	34	11	359
Best Care College	11	0	4	3	1	6	25
Chamberlain College of Nursing	21	0	0	0	0	0	21
Devry University	81	0	0	7	0	0	88
Eastern International College	27	0	2	2	2	2	35
Eastern School of Acupuncture/Medicn	23	0	0	2	4	0	29
Eastwick College	125	0	3	5	11	7	151
Jersey College	128	0	0	1	1	1	131
Strayer University	27	0	0	6	0	0	33
University of Phoenix	38	0	0	0	0	0	38
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS	736	0	9	85	53	27	910

Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	<b>Grand Total</b>
	4.5	2		2	0		10
Assumption College	15	0	1	2	0	0	18
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed	10	0	0	3	0	1	14
Beth Medrash Govoha	111	62	4	48	32	9	266
New Brunswick Theological Seminary	33	0	0	6	4	11	54
Princeton Theological Seminary	22	75	1	1	2	1	102
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School	2	0	0	0	1	0	3
Rabbinical College	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
Talmudical Academy	4	0	1	0	3	2	10
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok	2	0	0	0	1	1	4
Yeshiva Gedolah Zichron Leyma	1	0	0	2	0	0	3
Yeshiva Toras Chaim	7	0	0	1	1	0	9
Yeshiva Yesodei Hatorah	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS	208	137	7	63	45	25	485
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST	4,584	2,261	58	1,097	398	315	8,713
N.J. GRAND TOTAL	21,634	5,138	81	3,823	1,776	1,318	33,770

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 28 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables:
Instructional, Graduate Assistant, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;
Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.
Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.

TOTAL of Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

	Instructional	Graduate	Managament	Professional	Office and	Other Support	Grand Total
NJ Colleges and Universities	-	Assistants	Management	Professional	Administrative	Other Support	Granu rotai
College of New Jersey	852	0	101	382	117	278	1,730
Kean University	1,436	143	157	121	238	68	2,163
Montclair State University	1,846	337	63	875	396	419	3,936
New Jersey City University	847	40	89	347	102	151	1,576
New Jersey Institute of Technology	758	356	85	544	220	166	2,129
Ramapo College of N.J.	471	0	36	181	177	112	977
Rowan University	1,593	0	267	746	482	426	3,514
Rutgers, The State University	7,470	1,922	328	9,941	2,300	3,346	25,307
Stockton University	616	0	88	263	245	226	1,438
T Edison State University	0	0	111	167	63	0	341
W Paterson University of N.J.	1,075	79	48	317	334	224	2,077
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS	16,964	2,877	1,373	13,884	4,674	5,416	45,188
Atlantic Cape Community Coll	417	0	34	88	100	92	731
Bergen Community College	1,016	0	78	144	95	127	1,460
Brookdale Community College	781	0	9	207	90	66	1,153
Burlington County, Rowan College at	629	0	64	180	78	127	1,078
Camden County College	794	0	16	114	80	43	1,047
Cumberland County College	251	0	12	87	30	31	411
Essex County College	630	0	79	105	102	85	1,001
Gloucester County, Rowan College at	291	0	44	163	68	60	626
Hudson County Comm College	626	0	71	437	209	65	1,408
Mercer County Comm College	500	0	37	339	117	109	1,102
Middlesex County College	719	0	9	317	133	149	1,327
Morris, County College of	532	0	47	90	113	71	853
Ocean County College	489	0	111	155	84	43	882
Passaic County Comm College	496	0	66	307	147	106	1,122
Raritan Valley Community Coll	469	0	39	91	378	59	1,036
Salem Community College	87	0	25	42	18	14	186
Sussex County Community Coll	219	0	19	58	52	10	358
Union County College	612	0	34	281	94	108	1,129
Warren County Comm College	100	0	6	36	11	4	157
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL	9,658	0	800	3,241	1,999	1,369	17,067
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	26,622	2,877	2,173	17,125	6,673	6,785	62,255

TOTAL Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Bloomfield College	221	0	42	79	102	33	477
Caldwell University	277	8	36	101	39	3	464
Centenary College	223	5	37	111	27	29	432
Drew University	242	19	61	212	66	40	640
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Florham	396	0	61	109	58	45	669
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Metro	700	0	196	135	140	44	1,215
Felician University	209	0	33	78	59	28	407
Georgian Court University	260	0	33	103	60	48	504
Monmouth University	651	159	79	320	176	159	1,544
Pillar College	86	0	43	23	0	1	153
Princeton University	1,112	1,088	648	2,226	1,002	1,472	7,548
Rider University	572	88	103	362	108	92	1,325
Saint Elizabeth, College of	161	8	12	84	30	8	303
Saint Peter's University	332	0	69	136	89	12	638
Seton Hall University	1,049	241	127	482	183	119	2,201
Stevens Institute of Technology	435	508	196	337	175	68	1,719
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS	6,926	2,124	1,776	4,898	2,314	2,201	20,239
Berkeley College	391	0	47	280	82	31	831
Best Care College	23	0	7	4	2	7	43
Chamberlain College of Nursing	30	0	6	12	3	0	51
Devry University	96	0	6	36	2	1	141
Eastern International College	49	0	13	26	12	9	109
Eastern School of Acupuncture/Medicn	23	0	1	4	5	1	34
Eastwick College	148	0	23	30	30	27	258
Jersey College	223	0	9	55	8	15	310
Strayer University	33	0	4	9	3	6	55
University of Phoenix	38	0	3	2	2	1	46
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS	1,054	0	119	458	149	98	1,878

**TOTAL of Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2016** 

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	<b>Grand Total</b>
Assumption College	15	0	3	3	0	1	22
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed	13	0	1	3	0	3	20
Beth Medrash Govoha	126	62	24	73	56	12	353
New Brunswick Theological Seminary	39	0	3	12	9	15	78
Princeton Theological Seminary	67	75	62	41	39	44	328
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School	6	0	1	2	2	3	14
Rabbinical College	14	0	4	1	3	9	31
Talmudical Academy	8	0	1	0	3	2	14
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok	6	0	0	0	1	1	8
Yeshiva Gedolah Zichron Leyma	3	0	0	2	0	0	5
Yeshiva Toras Chaim	15	0	3	2	1	3	24
Yeshiva Yesodei Hatorah	7	0	2	1	2	1	13
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS	319	137	104	140	116	94	910
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST	8,299	2,261	1,999	5,496	2,579	2,393	23,027
N.J. GRAND TOTAL	34,921	5,138	4,172	22,621	9,252	9,178	85,282

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 5 that appear on these tables: Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.

Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.